



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.A No. 514 of 2025**

*Secretary, Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack* .... *Appellant*

Mr. Arnav Behera, Advocate

*-versus-*

*Rajani Padhan and others* .... *Respondents*

Mr. Sisir Kumar Purohit, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**AND**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**  
**03.02.2026**

**Order No.**

- 05.** 1. This matter was taken up on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2025, on which date Mr. Sisir Kumar Purohit, learned counsel for the respondents could not appear.
2. Today, the matter is listed before this Bench for consideration of submissions advanced by the counsel for the appellant on earlier occasion and to render an opportunity to the counsel for the respondents for advancing arguments. However, in the meantime, the determination has been changed.
3. Registry is instructed to list this matter before the roster Bench at the earliest.

*(Harish Tandon)*  
*Chief Justice*

*(M.S. Raman)*  
*Judge*