



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.A. No.514 of 2025**

***Secretary, Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack*** .... ***Appellant***

Mr. A. Behera, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Rajani Padhan & Others*** .... ***Respondents***

Mr. S.K. Purohit, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT**  
**JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**  
**09.04.2026**

**Order No.**

06. Call this matter week after next along with W.A. No.523 of 2025 for further hearing.

On that day, the sealed cover to be made available by the Registry.

***(Krishna Shripad Dixit)***  
***Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***